



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.01  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation  
MM 42.0 to MM 44.3  
05/14/2019 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$1,194,622.00
Pike Industries, Inc. - Fairfield, ME	\$1,299,865.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.01  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation  
MM 42.0 to MM 44.3  
05/14/2019 11:00:00 AM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline	SY	37600.00	2.00	\$75,200.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface – Drainage Paths	SF	780.00	18.00	\$14,040.00
202.206	Fill Existing Rumble Strips	LF	4800.00	4.75	\$22,800.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm, 20% RAP Max.	Ton	4600.00	110.00	\$506,000.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied	GAL	5800.00	6.55	\$37,990.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction – Grindings	Ton	100.00	155.00	\$15,500.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	1000.00	11.00	\$11,000.00
615.07	Loam	CY	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method 2	Un	2.00	50.00	\$100.00
619.12	Mulch	Un	2.00	25.00	\$50.00
627.681	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	51200.00	0.22	\$11,264.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape	LF	3300.00	4.00	\$13,200.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Markings	SF	120.00	2.00	\$240.00
627.772	Removing Existing Pavement Markings - Tape	SF	120.00	3.00	\$360.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	5120.00	1.00	\$5,120.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	10.00	50.00	\$500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including Operator)	HR	10.00	216.00	\$2,160.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including Operator)	HR	10.00	95.00	\$950.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	159148.00	\$159,148.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	317000.00	\$317,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,194,622.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.01  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation  
MM 42.0 to MM 44.3  
05/14/2019 11:00:00 AM

Pike Industries, Inc.  
Fairfield, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline	SY	37600.00	1.50	\$56,400.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface – Drainage Paths	SF	780.00	30.00	\$23,400.00
202.206	Fill Existing Rumble Strips	LF	4800.00	12.00	\$57,600.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm, 20% RAP Max.	Ton	4600.00	120.00	\$552,000.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied	GAL	5800.00	30.00	\$174,000.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction – Grindings	Ton	100.00	102.00	\$10,200.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	1000.00	20.00	\$20,000.00
615.07	Loam	CY	10.00	310.00	\$3,100.00
618.14	Seeding Method 2	Un	2.00	110.00	\$220.00
619.12	Mulch	Un	2.00	110.00	\$220.00
627.681	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	51200.00	0.25	\$12,800.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape	LF	3300.00	4.25	\$14,025.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Markings	SF	120.00	2.25	\$270.00
627.772	Removing Existing Pavement Markings - Tape	SF	120.00	3.25	\$390.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	5120.00	0.75	\$3,840.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	10.00	50.00	\$500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including Operator)	HR	10.00	285.00	\$2,850.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including Operator)	HR	10.00	105.00	\$1,050.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	242000.00	\$242,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,299,865.00</b>